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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: I

DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 26 Eg
Sbrisola Nera Data/Date:
15/01/2026

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 200g - 7.05 oz

Dolce friabile a base di burro arricchito con mandorle italiane e crema al cacao e nocciole.
Crumbly sweet made with butter enriched with italian almonds and hazelnut chocolate cream.

Gateau friable au beurre enrichi d amandes italiennes et de creme de cacao et de noisettes.

Burro (LATTE), MANDORLE "Tuono" italiane (12%), Zucchero di canna, Zucchero, Farina di riso "nera" (10%), Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Farina
bianca di mais, Farina di mais "Marano" , Gocce di cioccolato fondente (10%) [Pasta di cacao, Zucchero, Burro di cacao, Emulsionante: lecitina di
SOIA, Aromi naturali. Cacao min.: 46%], Tuorlo d'UOVO fresco da allevamento a terra in ltalia, Crema al cioccolato (8%) [Oli vegetali, Zucchero,
Cacao magro (26%), NOCCIOLE (12%), LATTE in polvere, Emulsionante: lecitina di SOIA, Aromi naturali], NOCCIOLE "Piemonte" IGP (7%), Aromi
naturali, Sale.

Butter (MILK), Italian "Tuono" ALMONDS (12%), Cane sugar, Sugar, Black rice flour (10%), WHEAT flour, White corn flour, "Marano" cornflour, Dark
chocolate drops (10%) [Cocoa paste, Sugar, Cocoa butter, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin, Natural flavors. Cocoa min.: 46%], Fresh EGG yolk raised on the
ground in Italy, Chocolate cream (8%) [Vegetable oils, Sugar, Low-fat cocoa (26%), HAZELNUTS (12%), MILK powder, Emulsifier: SOY lecithin,
Natural flavors], "Piemonte" PGl HAZELNUTS (7%), Natural flavors, Salt.

Beurre (LAIT), AMANDES "Tuono" italiennes (12%), Sucre brune, Sucre, Farine de riz noir (10%), Farine de BLE, Farine de mais blanc, Farine de mais
"Marano", Gouttes de chocolat noir (10%) [Pate de cacao, Sucre, Beurre de cacao, Emulsifiant: Iécithine de SOJA, Arémes naturels. Cacao min.:
46%], Jaune d'OEUFS frais élevé au sol en Italie, Créeme au chocolat (8%) [Huiles végétales, Sucre, Cacao faible en gras (26%), NOISETTES (12%),
Poudre de LAIT, Emulsifiant: lécithine de SOJA, Arémes naturels], NOISETTES "Piemonte" IGP (7%), Ardmes naturels, Sel.

PUO CONTENERE: TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY, NUTS (ALMONDS,HAZELNUTS). MAY CONTAIN: ALL TYPE OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK,
SOY, NUTS (ALMONDS,HAZELNUTS). MAY CONTAIN: TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi NON sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificati. Questo prodotto
NON richiede etichettatura OGM in conformita ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunita Europea.

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes DON'T contain and AREN'T derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This
product DOESN’T require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

Les matieres premiéres utilisées dans les processus de production ne sont PAS composées ou dérivées d’organismes
génétiqguement modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite PAS d’étiquetage OGM conformément aux reglements CE 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per ~ 12Mesi  se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.

Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of ~ 12Months  from the date of manufacture.

Le produit conserve ses caractéristiques pendant ~ 12Mois  g’il est stocké dans son emballage d’origine et dans un endroit frais et sec.

A S.S. Pasubio, 6 - 36030 Costabissara (V1) - ltaly
\.+39 0444 557 844 - €23 +39 0444 557 869 - ¥ loison@Iloison.com - www.loison.com



SCHEDA TECNICA

The taste of Italy
¢ Laste of Jtay
Made in Italy

of2

PASTICCERI DAL 1938

DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE

Sbrisola Nera

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS:

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI -

200g - 7.05 oz
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Ing. Sara Pozzerle

NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 1t
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | PEr N utr.ltlon Fa.Cts Nutrition Fa_c.ts
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 | Pperssg*| %RI™ 4 Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2252K] 1239 Serving size 1slice (55g)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 20% e Per 1siice (55g)
732Kcal 403Kcal
GE%S_S%RT& MAT/ERES GRASSES " o - A&ountl Per sSrving 403 Pour 1 slice (559)
di cuj Satu ofwh hSatu tes- dontAcides Gras Salurés- da § ri . i
G e e Vetaren| "0 779 a8% aiories Calories 403 vl % g"’"{.(‘i’,a'“e*
CARBOIDRATI. CARBOMYDRATE . GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE o 32 o % Daily Value* —— T2l EUOHCIENNE
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRAT! 2 € % Total Fat ©- " Fat/ Lipides w7 25%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker o 5 7% otal Fat 7 - ”
de Jos cuales el Azucar - waarvan Zuikers o o ¢ Saturated Fat 779 3% Saturated / Saturés 7.9 38%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIVENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 399 219 Trans Fat o +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES ¥ m % .
EIWEISS - PROTEINA - EJWITTEN o D " g::;ﬁ::i';?l o zij Carbohydrate / Glucides s1ss
SALE - SALT - SEL o L * - -
SALZ - SAL - Z0UT o2 i > Total Carbohydrate % 2% Fibre / Fibres 2 8%
o ol svounaoni i oo E"n“‘a’ﬁfoﬂ"mee%‘isTé“«%eK’;‘?z"ééé?ﬁéﬁﬁ’“ﬁ?m?iﬁf%Zifﬁr”éﬁ"@féﬁ"ﬁ.?&ﬁ?%%’?ﬁomm/; Dietary Fibers 21 &% Sugars/ Sucres 1. 5%
rt de référence pour un aduite-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - filr einen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) . e
Ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referentie-i van een (8400 kJ/2000 Kcal). Total Sugal'S by Proteln / Protelnes 5.33g
Includessss Added Sugars 20% P
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein ss Cholesterol / Cholestérol zoms
, NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (Sodium <o
el Vitamin D omes o% Potassium s ™
1 1slice (550;
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 4omg 4% Calcium omg 3%
Energy 1239Kj 2252Kj Iron 11mg 6% .
:rctmtairt. | i,gsgg :gg Potassium - Iron/ Fer 1mg %
at, total
-'saturated 7.79 149 *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Ca;ggl;'ydrate ?52: 222 gfeﬁo:rglc’?m%leasﬁ; daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for *5% ou moins Cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 29.99mg 54.54mg

CERTIFICAZIONE
CERTIFICATION
LA CERTIFICATION

DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD
SINCE 2007 WE HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO THE BRC FOOD STANDARD
DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIES SELON LA NORME ALIMENTAIRE BRC

Le informazioni qui riportate he_\lpno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere dlvul% ate o utilizzate al di fuori dell’'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.

he informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot

e used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.

Les informations fournies sont strictement confidentielles et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.

ﬁifm PASTICCERI DAL 1938
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TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE

- FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 26 ES
, ,
sz Sbrisola Nera Data/Date:
15/01/2026

[ASTIOCHRT DAL L2E Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 200g - 7.05 oz

- Brockeliges Dessert aus Butter, angereichert mit italienischen Mandeln sowie Kakao- und Haselnusscreme.

Pastel friable a base de mantequilla enriquecido con almendras italianas y crema de cacao y avellanas.

[ Kruimelgebak op basis van boter verrijkt met Italiaanse amandelen en cacao- en hazelnootcréme.

Butter (MILCH), Italienische "Tuono" MANDEL (12%), Brauner Zucker, Zucker, Reismehl "Schwarz" (10%), WeichWEIZENmehl, Weisses Maismehl,
"Marano" Maismehl, Bitterschokoladetropfen (10%) [Kakaomasse, Zucker, Kakaobutter, Emulgator: SOJA-Lecithin, Naturliche Aromen. Kakao mind.:
46%], Frisches EIDOTTER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Schokoladencreme (8%) [Pflanzliche 6le, Zucker, Fettarmer Kakao (26%), HASELNUSSE
(12%), MILCHpulver, Emulgator: SOJA-Lecithin, Natiirliche aAromen], HASELNUSSE "Piemonte" G.G.A (7%), Natiirliche Aromen, Salz.

Mantequilla (LECHE), ALMENDRAS "Tuono" italiana (12%), AzGicar moreno, Azucar, Harina de arroz negro (10%), Harina de TRIGO, Harina de maiz
blanco, Harina de maiz "Marano", Gotas de chocolate amargo (10%) [Pasta de cacao, Azlcar, Manteca de cacao, Emulgente: lecitina de SOJA,
Aromas naturales. cacao min.: 46%], Yema de HUEVO fresca criada en el suelo en Italia, Crema de chocolate (8%) [Aceites vegetales, Azucar, Cacao
bajo en grasa (26%), AVELLANAS (12%), LECHE en polvo, Emulgente: lecitina de SOJA, Aromas naturales], AVELLANAS "Piemonte" IGP (7%),
Aromas naturales, Sal.

Boter (MELK), Italiaanse "Tuono" AMANDELEN (12%), Bruine suiker, Suiker, Zwarte rijstmeel (10%), TARWEbloem, Witte maismeel, "Marano"

maismeel, Pure chocoladedruppels (10%) [Cacaopasta, Suiker, Cacaoboter, Emulgator: SOJAlecithine, Natuurlijke aroma's. Cacao min.: 46%], Verse
ZUTATEN EIERDOOIER die ter plaatse in Italié wordt opgeheven, Chocoladeroom (8%) [Plantaardige olien, Suiker, Magere cacao (26%), HAZELNOTEN (12%),
INGREDIENTES MELKpoeder, Emulgator: SOY lecithine, Natuurlijke aroma's], "Piemonte" BGA HAZELNOTEN (7%), Natuurlijke aroma's, Zout

INGREDIENTEN

KANN ENTHALTEN: ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.

G%  ALLERGENE
ALERGENOS PUEDE CONTENER: FRUTOS CON CASCARA.

% ALLERGENEN KAN BEVATTEN: ANDERE SCHAALVRUCHTEN.

Die in den Produktionsverfahren verwendeten Rohstoffe bestehen NICHT aus gentechnisch veranderten Organismen oder werden aus diesen
gewonnen. Dieses Produkt ist NICHT GVO-kennzeichnungspflichtig im Sinne der Verordnungen 1829/2003 und 1830/2003 der Européischen

Gemeinschaft.
GVO-DEKLARATION
‘ DECLARACION GMO Las materias primas utilizadas en los procesos de elaboracion NO estan compuestas ni proceden de Organismos Modificados Genéticamente.
o GMO-VERKLARING Este producto NO requiere etiquetado OMG de acuerdo con los Reg. 1829/2003 y 1830/2003 de la Comunidad Europea.

De in de productieprocessen gebruikte grondstoffen zijn NIET samengesteld uit of afgeleid van genetisch gemodificeerde organismen. Dit
product behoeft GEEN GGO-etikettering overeenkomstig Verord. 1829/2003 en 1830/2003 van de Europese Gemeenschap.

Das Produkt behalt seine Eigenschaften flr 12 Monate , wenn es in der Originalverpackung und an einem kihlen, trockenen Ort gelagert wird.

HALTBARKEITSDAUER

VIDA UTIL El producto conserva sus caracteristicas durante 12 Meses si se conserva en su envase original y en un lugar fresco y seco.

HOUDBAARHEID

Het product behoudt zijn eigenschappen gedurende 12 Maanden indien bewaard in de originele verpakking en op een koele en droge plaats.
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TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE

- FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 26 ES
, :
012 Sbrisola Nera Data/Date:
15/01/2026

SRSz DAL, LD Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 200g - 7.05 oz

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 1t
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | PEr AN utr.ltlon Fa.Cts Nutrition Fa_c.ts
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 | perss g*| %RI™ Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2252K] 12396 Serving size 1slice (559)
ENERGJE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 20% _ Per 1 slice (55g)
732Kcal 403Kcal
GE7A7S'SIGR%S7,—4 MAT/ERES GRASSES 34g 199 27% A&ouni Per SSrving 4 0 3 oy stz 558l
di cuj Satu ofwh hSatu tes- dont Acides Gras Saturés- da § ri . i
e B | w0 | 770 | o =leliiss Calories 403 %oy
CARBOIDRATI. CARBOMYDRATE . GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE o 32 o % Daily Value* —— T2l EUOCIENNE
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRAT! 2 € % Total Fat ©- " Fat/ Lipides w7 25%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 289 159 7% otal Fat 7 - ”
de Jos cuales el Azucar - waarvan Zuikers Saturated Fat 779 3% Saturated / Saturés 7.9 38%
FIBRE ALIVENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIVENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 399 219 - Trans Fat o +Trans/Trans og
PROTEINE - PROTEIN - PROTEINES ¥ m % .
EIWEISS - PROTEINA - EJWITTEN o D " g::;ﬁ::i';?l o zij Carbohydrate / Glucides s1ss
SALE - SALT - SEL o L * - -
SALZ - SAL - Z0UT o2 i > Total Carbohydrate % 2% Fibre / Fibres 2 8%
o ol svounaoni i oo ﬁ“gﬁﬂﬂ"m%%‘mm}%&"ﬁéapﬁ’“Z’Sfe?nrﬁlﬁ’%faifﬁf”;ﬁ'ZVEEQ"JEEEZ"@Z%%TSMm/; Dietary Fibers 21 &% Sugars/ Sucres 1. 5%
Apport de référence pour un aduite-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - ge fiir einen l (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) Total S 0 . e
Ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referenti van een (8400 kJ/2000 Kcal). otal sugars 1549 s Proteln / Protelnes 5.33g
Includess»s Added Sugars 20% 2
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein ss Cholesterol / Cholestérol zoms
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (Sodium <o
Servings per package: - - 0% ; - 7
Serving size: 1 slice (559) VItaIT\II’] D omeg / Pota§5|um 40mg %
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 4omg 4% Calcium omg 3%
Energy 1239Kj 2252Kj Iron 11mg 6% i
Protein 539 079 Potassium s - [ron/ Fer 1mg %
Fat, total 199 34g — ,
-'saturated 7.79 149 *The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Ca;ggl;'ydrate ?52: 222 gfeﬁo:rglc’?m%leasﬁ; daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for *5% ou moins Cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 29.99mg 54.54mg

ZERTIFIZIERUNG SEIT 2007 SIND WIR NACH DEM BRC FOOD STANDARD ZERTIFIZIERT
CERTIFICACION DESDE 2007 ESTAMOS CERTIFICADOS SEGUN LA NORMA ALIMENTARIA BRC
LARN CERTIFICATIE SINDS 2007 ZIJN WIJ GECERTIFICEERD VOLGENS DE BRC-VOEDINGSNORM

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weitergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,
Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.
La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden kgtebrulkt blﬂten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op
verzoek toegezonden
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